Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-710 TOWERS HS CREDIT REC (6/2/-6/25/25) M-F 8A-4P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:05 AM GOLF VISTA CIR ,30035 & 4612 GOLF VISTA CIR ,30035 1 1
07:08 AM  SNAPFINGER WOODS DR ,30035 @ CHAPEL RUN APTS 1 2
07:15 AM FRIENDLY HILLS BLVD ,30035 FRIENDLY HILLS DR 7 9
07:18 AM  SNAPFINGR WDS DR ,30035 @ THE VILLAS OF FRIENDLY HEIGHTS 1 10
07:24 AM SNAPFINGER WOODS DR ,30035 @ SNAPWOODS APTS 1 11
07:32AM S HAIRSTON RD ,30035 & PEBBLE ROCK WAY ,30035 1 12
07:33 AM STATLER DR ,30035 & WINSHIRE DR ,30035 2 14
07:34 AM S HAIRSTON RD ,30035 & BERMUDA RUN CT ,30035 2 16
07:40 AM GALLEON CRSG, 30035 & GALLEON CROSSING (SOUTH) 1 17
07:43AM  GALLEON CRSG ,30035 & BUCCANNEERS COVE ,30035 3 20
07:45 AM GALLEON CRSG ,30035 & CAPTAINS ROW ,30035 4 24
08:01 AM  SCHOOL: TOWERS HIGH SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 585.807

R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

06/01/2025 Page 1



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-708 TOWERS HS CREDIT REC (6/2/-6/25/25) M-F 8A-4P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:22 AM COVINGTON HWY, 30035 & LENOX AVE (FRONT ENTRANCE) 1 1
07:25 AM  GLENHAVEN CIR ,30035 & COOK PL ,30035 2 3
07:26 AM HIGHLAND PL ,30035 & GLENHAVEN DR ,30035 1 4
07:26 AM  DENISE DR ,30035 & DENSISE CT, 30035 4 8
07:29 AM MERCER RD, 30035 & HIDDEN VALLEY RD, 30035 1 9
07:30 AM  MERCER RD ,30083 & PINE GLEN CIR ,30083 1 10
07:31 AM RUSTIC WOOD DR ,30083 & COLONY EAST CIR ,30083 2 12
07:32AM  COLONY EAST CIR ,30083 & COLONY EAST DR (WEST) 2 14
07:33 AM INDIAN FOREST RD ,30083 & INDIAN FOREST TRL ,30083 1 15
07:35 AM  CARROLLWOOD DR ,30083 & CARROLLWOOD WAY ,30083 3 18
07:39 AM AUTUMN HILL DR, 30083 & OLD COACH RD, 30083 1 19
07:43 AM  MOHICAN TRL ,30083 & SIOUX WAY ,30083 2 21
07:45 AM KIMLIE LA ,30035 & NANCY LEE WAY ,30035 1 22
07:46 AM  NANCY LEE WAY ,30035 & SUE LA ,30035 1 23
07:49 AM JUNE DR ,30035 & RENEE DR ,30035 3 26
07:53 AM S INDIAN CREEK DR, 30083 & CHEDWORTH WY, 30083 1 27
07:55 AM COVINGTON HWY ,30035 @ KRC RIDGE APT 8 35

o

08:01 AM  SCHOOL: TOWERS HIGH SCH 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

End of Run: 585.805

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

06/01/2025 Page 2



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-707 TOWERS HS CREDIT REC (6/2/-6/25/25) M-F 8A-4P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:27 AM IVY GLENN RD ,30032 & SANTA MONICA DR ,30032 4 4
07:31 AM  COLUMBIA DR ,30032 & ROBIN RD ,30032 1 5
07:32 AM SAN GABRIEL AVE ,30032 & BELVEDERE LA ,30032 1 6
07:34 AM  CATALINA DR, 30032 & RUPERT RD, 30032 2 8
07:39 AM MEMORIAL DR, 30317 & DELANO DR 1 9
07:40 AM  LINE CIR ,30032 @ KINGSTOWN HILL TOWNHOMES 1 10
07:41 AM JOYCE AV, 30032 & LINE ST, 30032 1 11
07:44 AM  SANTA CRUZ DR ,30032 & SAN JOSE DR ,30032 4 15
07:45 AM CAPISTRANA PL ,30032 & DEL MONICO DR ,30032 1 16
07:46 AM  SAN JUAN DR ,30032 & BELVA AVE ,30032 2 18
07:50 AM GLENWOOD RD, 30032 & SHOAL CREEK BLVD, 30032 1 19
07:53 AM  DERRILL DR ,30032 & THOMAS TER ,30032 1 20
07:55 AM S COLUMBIA PL ,30032 & MCKENZIE DR ,30032 1 21
08:01 AM  SCHOOL: TOWERS HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kx*x*x

End of Run: 585.804

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

06/01/2025 Page 3



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-709 TOWERS HS CREDIT REC (6/2/-6/25/25) M-F 8A-4P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:32 AM S HAIRSTON RD, 30035 & HAIRSTON CREEK PKWY, 30035 2 2
07:37 AM  EAGLES NEST CIR ,30035 PIGEON ISLAND DR (WEST) 1 3
07:39 AM EAGLES NEST CIR ,30035 & OSPREY LN (EAST & WEST) 1 4
07:44 AM  RIVERWOOD CIR, 30035 & WESLEY CHAPEL RD, 30035 2 6
07:44 AM LANGDON DR, 30035 & WESLEY CHAPEL RD, 30035 1 7
07:47 AM  WESLEY HALL DR, 30035 & WESLEY CHAPEL RD, 30035 1 8
07:50 AM WESLEY CHAPEL RD, 30035 & CROSS LN 1 9
07:51 AM  JOHN WESLEY DR ,30035 & JOHN WESLEY CT ,30035 1 10
07:52 AM WESLEY CHAPEL RD, 30035 & CANBY LN 2 12
08:01 AM  SCHOOL: TOWERS HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 585.806

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

06/01/2025 Page 4



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-706 TOWERS HS CREDIT REC (6/2/-6/25/25) M-F 8A-4P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:35 AM NORTHERN AVE ,30002 @ AVONDALE RESERVE APTS 3 3
07:39AM  MAPLE WALK CIR ,30032 @ MAPLE WALK APTS 3 6
07:39 AM COVINGTON DR ,30032 @ BRITTANY PLACE APTS 1 7
07:40 AM  MEMORIAL DR ,30032 @ ROYAL MANOR APTS 1 8
07:40 AM MEMORIAL DR ,30032 @ SOL LUNA PARK APTS 5 13
07:42 AM  CELIA WAY ,30032 & CONVAIR LA ,30032 1 14
07:46 AM PEACHCREST RD, 30032 & WILD FLOWER COVE, 30032 1 15
07:47 AM  PEACHCREST RD ,30032 & PINEHILL DR ,30032 4 19
07:48 AM JOY LA ,30032 & MAPLEHURST DR ,30032 2 21
07:49 AM  DAVID CIR ,30032 & MIDVIEW DR ,30032 1 22
07:51 AM GLEN RD, 30032 & PEACHCREST RD, 30032 2 24
07:53 AM  RICHARD RD, 30032 & WREN RD, 30032 1 25
07:54 AM 1456 RICHARD RD, 30032 1 26
07:56 AM  CORNWALL RD, 30032 & WESTON DR, 30032 2 28
08:01 AM SCHOOL: TOWERS HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhkhhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x*x*

End of Run: 585.803

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkxk k,*x**

06/01/2025 Page 5



Y g

2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-711 TOWERS HS CREDIT REC (6/2/-6/25/25) M-F 8A-4P

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:36 AM TIFFANY DR, 30035 & TIFFANY CIR, 30035 1 1
07:33 AM  EMERALD CASTLE DR ,30035 & SNAPFINGER CIR ,30035 1 2
07:39 AM EMERALD LAKE DR ,30035 & GREENWAY DR ,30035 1 3
07:40 AM  EMERALD NORTH DR, 30035 & GREENWAY DR, 30035 1 4
07:41 AM EMERALD NORTH CIR ,30035 & EMERALD NORTH DR (EAST) 1 5
07:42AM  EMERALD NORTH CIR ,30035 & EMERALD NORTH DR (WEST) 2 7
07:45 AM MARBLE ARCH DR ,30035 & MAPLEWOOD DR ,30035 1 8
07:48 AM  BRENDA DR ,30035 & LINDSEY DR ,30035 3 11
07:49 AM SELWYN DR, 30035 & SHERWOOD AV, 30035 2 13
07:51 AM  LINDSEY DR ,30035 & LINDSEY LA 1 14
07:52 AM LINDSEY DR ,30035 & E GLADE CT ,30035 1 15
07:52 AM  GLENWOOD RD, 30035 & JANET LA, 30035 1 16
07:53 AM ELAINE DR ,30035 & BURGESS DR ,30035 2 18
07:56 AM  ALDEN PARK DR, 30035 & COVINGTON HWY, 30035 ALDEN PARK TOWNH 1 19
08:01 AM SCHOOL: TOWERS HIGH SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhhkhhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x*x*

End of Run: 585.808

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkxk k,*x**

06/01/2025 Page 6



2024-2025 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT

Y dl

DeKalb C

ounty

School District

Supervisor: ()
Route #:
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-705 TOWERS HS CREDIT REC (6/2/-6/25/25) M-F 8A-4P
Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:48 AM 4151 MEMORIAL DR, 30032 RESIA WILLIOWS APTS 1 1
07:49 AM  KENSINGTON RD & GATEHOUSE DR@AVONDALE VILLAGE 3
APTS(ENTRANCE)
07:50 AM  KENSINGTON RD ,30032 @ LANGLEY PLACE APTS 3
07:50 AM KENSINGTON RD ,30032 @ WINDRUSH APTS 2
07:50 AM  KENSINGTON RD, 30032 @KENRIDGE APTS & KENSINGWOOD 7 16
TRC,CONDOS
07:50 AM  TRAVIS TRACE ,30032 @ AVONDALE TOWNHOMES 2 18
07:50 AM HOLCOMBE RD @ AVONDALE TOWNHOMES 6 24
07:51 AM  REDAN RD, 30032 @ SUNRISE VIEW APTS 8 32
07:51 AM OAKWOOD MNR, 30032 & REDAN RD, 30032 1 33
07:53 AM  REDAN RD ,30032 & REDAN COVE ,30032 3 36
07:53 AM REDAN RD, 30032 & WINSTON DR, 30032 1 37
07:57 AM  COVINGTON HWY ,30032 WATERFORD APTS 3 40
08:01 AM SCHOOL: TOWERS HIGH SCH 0 0
LR RS SRR SR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEES
End of Run: 585.802
R RS SR RS EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]
06/01/2025 Page 7




